
Bay Area Pinseekers 
Tournament Results 

The Course @ Wente Vineyards 
Wednesday, March 29, 2024 

       Tournament 
   Index    Hdcp    Gross    Net  Finish     Points 

 DIRECTORS’ FLIGHT “A” 
 Bill Patterson 13.9 11 82 71 Low Gross 1 70 
 Tom DeRoza 17.2 15 87 72 2 42 
 Peter Hellmann 14.7 12 86 74 T3 30 
 Dean McCurry 16.4 14 88 74 T3 30 
 Mark Ellinwood 14.2 12 87 75 T5 17 
 Dennis Byerley 15.5 13 88 75 T5 17 
 Bob Harley 16.7 14 90 76 T7 11 
 Elizabeth Riddle 17.2 15 91 76 T7 11 
 Tom Natividad 12.2 12 89 77 9 8 
 Carl Thoreson 15.9 13 92 79 10 5 
 Karen Treat 11.1 9 89 80 Y11 3 
 Martin Brady 15.7 13 93 80 T11 3 
 Victorino Soriano 16 14 95 81 
 Gene Ho 14.4 12 93 81 
 Ken Langston 15 12 93 81 
 Richard Myers 6.9 4 85 81 
 Bill McGourty 13.9 11 93 82 
 Jim Mehlfeld 16.9 15 98 83 
 Jonathan Lee 11 11 94 83 
 Rich Villalobos 17.3 15 98 83 
 Mario Rollolazo 13.8 11 95 84 
 Daniel Barrett 14.5 12 96 84 
 Cesar Ramil 12.2 9 93 84 
 John Hodge 15.3 13 100 87 
 Tyler Biggs 11.2 8 96 88 
 Niko Thysell 16.6 14 112 98 
 David Scott Guest 6.1 6 85 X    
 Lonita Villalobos Guest 26.2 25 109 X  
 Jim Buttafuoco Guest 34 33 DNF 
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       Tournament 
   Index    Hdcp    Gross    Net  Finish     Points 

 VIP FLIGHT “B” 
 Roy Sullivan 25.7 24 94 70 1 50 
 Don Orlando 20.1 18 94 76 T2 32 
 Peter Coffee 19.8 18 94 76  T2 32 
 Rodney Belknap 26.6 25 101 76 T2 32 
 Roger Matuska 20.8 19 95 76 T2 32 
 Don Carlson 17.6 15 93 78 T6 13 
 Bob Simpson 21.3 19 97 78 T6 13 
 Paul Fuhrman 19.8 18 97 79 T8 9 
 Kathleen Nagle 25.5 24 103 79 T8 9 
 Mark Petroni 24 22 102 80 T10 4 
 Meg Andrews 28.5 27 107 80 T10 4 
 Peter Kui 23.6 22 103 81 12 3 
 Tom Knopf 30.1 29 111 82 
 Scott Dunlop 17.5 15 97 82 
 Steve Shaw 24.6 23 105 82 
 William Growney 27.9 26 109 83 
 Ann Brady 23.3 22 105 83 
 Paul Walsh 18.1 16 100 84 
 Charlie Keohane 19.5 17 101 84 
 Tom Boersig 20.7 19 103 84 
 Frank Bermudez 23.3 21 106 85 
 Rich Lang 23.3 21 106 85 
 George Bacigalupi 25.5 24 110 86 
 Ricky Willis 20.8 19 105 86 
 Ramon Velasco 22.3 20 122 102 
 Bob Wolf 22.8 21 107 X 86 
 Gary Irwin Guest 21.2 19 120 X 101 
 Allen Amos 31.4 30 DNF 
 Dan Knoblock 31.5 30 DNF 
 Dave Wallace 29.6 28              DNF 
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Skins Winners  
 

Directors’ Flight “A” 
      Hole No     Par Gross Score    Net Score 
 Dennis Byerley 1 4 4 3.5 
 Bill Patterson 3 3 2 2 
 Karen Treat 4 4 3 3 
 Bob Harley 12 5 5 4 
 Tom Natividad 18 4 3 2 

 5 SKINS @ $44 each 
  

VIP Flight “B” 
 Peter Kui 1 4 4 3 
 Rodney Belknap 4 4 4 3 
 Don Orlando 9 4 4 3 
 Don Carlson 10 4 3 3 
 Rodney Belknap 12 5 5 4 
 Frank Bermudez 17 4 4 3 
 Don Carlson 18 4 4 3 

 7 SKINS @ $20 each 
 

Closest to the Pin 
#3   Bill Patterson  5’ 1” 

#7   David Scott  9’ 3” 

#11  Liz Riddle  16’ 2” 

#14  Mark Ellinwood  1’ 9” 

 
        Page 3 of 3 


